

How to Give Back to Your Community! Join our Growing Rural Project Today!

Our Growing Rural ~ Growing SMART Garden Project in Boerne benefits Hill Country Family Services. Local children & youth help by planning, creating, fundraising and implementing a backyard demonstration vegetable garden for those in need within Kendall County.

Our Project helps Students to:

- Become environmental stewards,
- Call Learn how to create a backyard garden,
- Assist those in need within Kendall County,
- Strengthen their Science, Math, Art, Research and Technology skills and learn how to write a grant proposal,
- Ca Learn about philanthropy, volunteerism and how they can help make a difference,
- © Complete a service learning project that will make a great impact in their local community!!

Local Youth ages 8 to 18 participate, along with their parents/ quardians, for this wonderful learning experience! Kids can make a difference in their community that will help others through volunteerism, leadership, commitment and dedication.

Parents/Sponsors are encouraged to assist as volunteers or donors but this is a "student centered" project... Growing Rural is for Kids to make their community a better place to live, work and play!!

Meetings are held at the Boerne Family YMCA and at Hill Country Family Services and the project will be developed at Hill Country Family Services Garden in Boerne, Texas. Times and schedule vary.

Donations are being accepted for this project!

FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT

FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILI

FOR HEALTHY LIVING

Hill Country Family Services

reventing Hunger. Empowering Families.

Please donate now to Alamo RCD at www.alamorcd.org.

Business sponsors are welcome!

Current partners include: Alamo RC&D, Hill Country Family Services, Boerne Family YMCA, Patagonia Corp., CROPS Foundation of Indiana, National Association of RC&D Councils Youth Corp Program.

Alamo Resource Conservation & Development Area Inc.

Saving our Environment, Empowering our Rural Communities. www.alamorcd.org, Ph: 210-548-9248, Email: alamorcd@gmail.com Contact: Alma Aguirre, Alamo RCD Board President for registration details. Alamo RCD is a 501(c)(3) IRS designated nonprofit organization.